Price List



SIS Swiss International School Berlin

Fees Primary and Secondary School School Year 2023/24

	Primary School Grades 1-6	Secondary School			
		Grades 7-9	Grades 10-11	Grades 12-13	
7.30 a.m 4.30 p.m. Instructional, Study and Supervision Time	1.083 € per month	1.220 € per month	1.395 € per month	1.483 € per month	
4.30 p.m. – 5.30 p.m. After School Care (optional)	30 € monthly fee based on one weekday				
One-Time Entrance Fee	850 €				
Fee for Books and Lesson Material	100 € annually				

Fees for the SIS Shuttle Bus:

- 90 € per month per child
- Flat monthly charge of 127 € for families with two and more children

Remarks

- 1. The monthly fees cover tuition and supervision from 7.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. For students in primary school and secondary school **attendance** from 8.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. Monday through Thursday, and from 8.30 a.m. to 1.45 p.m. (grades 1 to 4) respectively 3.15 p.m. (grades 5 to 13) on Friday is **mandatory**.
- 2. Families who enroll two or more children in grades 1 to 13 at SIS Berlin and who pay the regular tuition fees according to the price list shown above, receive a **sibling discount** in tuition fees of 20%. The reduction is applicable to the fees for the second child and any additional children. The fees for the oldest child are to be paid in full. The one-time entrance fee as well as expenses incurred for any additional services are not affected by this reduction. A special sibling discount applies to income-based school fees, please see below for further details.
- 3. **After School Care** between 4.30 p.m. and 5.30 p.m. is an additional offer and shall be covered by a separate arrangement. You can take advantage of this offer for one or more (up to five) weekdays. Please note that the booking of specific weekdays within the After School Care cannot be changed for at least one school semester (Sep 1 Feb 28/29 and March 1 Aug 31). Additional days can be booked during the course of the year. This has to be coordinated and approved by the principal and depends on available resources.
- 4. SIS offers also income-based school fees in grades 1 to 13. Fees are based on the annual (worldwide) gross family income of the previous calendar year (2022). Interested parents need to fill out an evaluation form of family income and send it back to SIS, together with the applicable supporting documents. Family income includes, amongst others, salaried or self-employed income, income from rent or investments, child benefit, alimony and tax-free earnings. Negative income cannot be deducted from positive income. All supporting documents have to be in German or English. Costs for a possible translation must be covered by the family.

These documents need to be provided on a yearly basis.

If the evaluation form of family income and / or the supporting documents are not provided on the given due dates, SIS will charge the regular tuition rate.

Please contact the school management who will inform you about further details and deadlines.

Version: 18 January 2023. Subject to modifications and amendments

Price List



- You have the option of purchasing lunch from an external provider. Please contact the school office for further information.
- The SIS Shuttle Bus transports our students from the Haus des Rundfunks/ICC-Messegelände to school in the mornings and brings them back in the afternoons. There is a limited number of seats available on the bus. Please contact the school office for details.
- 7. All fees are monthly average rates based on calculations for 12 months per year (respectively 6 months per semester). This means payments are due **12 months per year**, including the holidays. Payment of fees needs to be made one semester in advance. Parents who prefer to pay on a monthly basis will be charged a surcharge of 3% on each payment. Parents who make an advanced payment covering the whole school year will be offered a 2% discount. SIS will ask parents about their preferred mode of payment; any subsequent change involves an administration fee, which is 50 € for each invoice (resp. for each invoice line item within collective invoices) to be changed.
- 8. The **one-time entrance fee** is due upon signing the school contract and is non-refundable.
- Costs arising from non-obligatory offers or activities, such as transport, lunch, class trips, excursions etc. as well
 as the assessment fees for the IB Diploma in grade 13, are not covered by the school fees. The assessment fees
 will be invoiced separately to the parents including an administration fee of 50%.
- 10. SIS follows the official Berlin school calendar.
- 11. Please note that contents referring to booking and terms of payment are provisional. Detailed and legally binding modalities will be outlined in the school contract and, if applicable, additional agreements. The listed fees are valid for the school year 2023/24. The SIS reserves the right to adjust its fees.

Version: 18 January 2023. Subject to modifications and amendments

Price List



SIS Swiss International School Berlin

Income-Based Tuition in Grades 1 to 13 School Year 2023/24

Income-Based Tuition Fees for Instruction, Study Time and Supervision (Monday through Friday: 7.30 a.m. - 4.30 p.m.)

	Fees per month				
	Primary School Secondary School			I	
Gross Family Income per year	Grades 1-6	Grades 7-9	Grades 10-11	Grades 12-13	
up to 29.420 €	100 €	100 €	100 €	100 €	
29.421-40.000€	298 €	321 €	344 €	344 €	
40.001-50.000 €	482€	516€	573€	573€	
50.001-60.000€	654 €	724 €	804 €	804 €	
60.001-70.000€	826 €	918€	1'033 €	1'033 €	
70.001-80.000€	1'033€	1'159€	1'298 €	1'298 €	
more than 80.001 €	1'083 €	1'220 €	1'395 €	1'483 €	

The following sibling reductions apply to the income-based monthly tuition fees: 25 % for the second child, 50 % for the third child, 75 % for any additional children.

Fee for Books and Lesson Material	100 € annually	
One-Time Entrance Fee for families with a gross annual income of 29.421 € or more	850 €	
One-Time Entrance Fee for families with a gross annual income up to 29.420 €	100 € Amount will be set off against the monthly fees during the first semest	